



201 S. Main Street Lovington, NM 88260 evelynholguin@lovingtonedc.org

www.lovingtonedc.org

## **Sharing Success Grant Program**



On November 13, 2019 the Lovington EDC was awarded \$5,000 from the Sharing Success Grant, a partnership between Lea County Electric Cooperative & CoBank in order to build more vibrant rural communities and shared success. The Lovington EDC will use the funds to create a new Community Guide that will include: Population Projections, Climate, Labor Force, Workforce Development, Industry, Largest Employers, Job Growth, Building Costs, Incentives, Healthcare, Entertainment and Leisure.





### Census 2020 Workshop!

The Census is right around the corner! We want to make sure everyone is counted. If you reside in LEA COUNTY for 51% of the time you count here. Join us as we go over the application and answer questions or concerns! The census helps determine how federal funding is spread throughout states and communities. It also helps establish a population count for grants and new businesses.

Tuesday, December 17, 2019

5 PM - 6:30 PM

**Troy Harris Center** 

201 S. Main Lovington, NM 88260



## **Upcoming Events**

<u>Electric Light Parade</u> — The Lovington Chamber of Commerce will be hosting the Electric Light Parade on December 6th at 7PM.

<u>Spirit of the Season Marketplace</u> — The 42nd Annual Spirit of the Season Marketplace (Arts & Crafts Show) will be held at the Lea County Fairgrounds on December 6th—8th from 9 AM to 3 PM.

For more information contact the Lovington Chamber of Commerce office at (575) 396-5311.

#### We would like to Welcome our Newest Member



# Desert Springs Healthcare

Lovington EDC is proud to announce its Newest Member Desert Springs HealthCare who offers a variety of different Healthcare Services. Some of these services include different Levels of Care; Long Term Care, Short Term Rehab, & Hospice as well as Therapy Services; Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy, Orthopedic Therapy, Stroke and Neurological Recovery to name a few. For more information on services offered contact Desert Springs HealthCare.

Contact Information:
Desert Springs Healthcare
1701 N. Turner
Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 397-0870
Fax: (575) 397-0904
admissionsdirector@desertspringshealth.com

Garry Harris — Administrator

Sandra Caballero — Director of Social Services/Admissions

Terri Medina — Director of Nursing

## **Burger Builders Ribbon Cutting**



Join us to celebrate Burger Builders' New Ownership on December 5th, at 4 PM! Long time owners Ronny and Kim Reeder will be handing over the reigns of their beloved restaurant to New Owner Martin Lara.

### **Events Attended**



On November 14th the Lovington EDC attended the ribbon cutting for Spherion Staffing's new offices located at 1917 N. Turner St. in Hobbs.

On November 26th the Lovington EDC attended the first "Coffee with Cops" at the Lovington Senior Center.



## **Holiday Hours**

The Lovington EDC will be working half a day on December 24th and resume regular hours on December 30th. We will be working half a day on the 31st, closed on January 1st and will resume regular hours January 2.